The data described in this section are derived from a clinical trial database consisting of
2392 patients exposed to one or more doses of RISPERDAL CONSTA for the treatment
of schizophrenia. Of these 2392 patients, 332 were patients who received RISPERDAL
CONSTA while participating in a 12-week double-blind, placebo-controlled trial. Two
hundred two (202) of the 332 were schizophrenia patients who received 25 mg or 50
mg RISPERDAL CONSTA. The conditions and duration of treatment with RISPERDAL
CONSTA in the other clinical trials varied greatly and included (in overlapping categories)
double-blind, fixed- and flexible-dose, placebo- or active-controlled studies and open-